ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS
AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF LJM DEVELOPMENTS (HAMILTON)
INC.

SERVICE LIST (AS OF FEBRUARY 9, 2026)

METHOD OF
NAME DELIVERY ROLE/INTEREST

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG Email Counsel to the
ROTHSTEIN LLP Applicant
35th Floor, 155 Wellington St W
Toronto, ON M5V 3H1

Jeff Larry
ieff.larry@paliareroland.com

Ryan Shah
rvan.shah@paliareroland.com

SCHWARTZ LEVITSKY FELDMAN INC. Email Proposed Monitor
RioCan Yonge Eglinton Centre

2300 Yonge Street, Suite 1500, Box 2434
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Alan Page
alan.page@slf.ca




AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay St. #1800,
Toronto, ON M5J 2V8

lan Aversa
javersa@airdberlis.com

Matilda Lici
mlici@airdberlis.com

Email

Counsel for
Proposed Monitor

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP

' Bay Adelaide Centre — North Tower, 40
Temperance St Suite 3200, Toronto, ON
M5H 0B4

Monique Sassi
msassi@cassels.com

- { Matteo Clarkson-Maciel

mclarksonmaciel@cassels.com

Email

Counsel for RCM
Capital Management
Ltd.

CITY OF HAMILTON
71 Main Street West
Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Y5

Courier

Charge holder

PORSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES
CANADA

165 Yorkland Blvd. Unit 1560
Toronto, ON M2J 4R2

Courier

PPSA Registrant

HEIDELBERG MATERIALS CANADA
LIMITED

12640 Inland Way, Nw

| Edmonton, AB T4V 1K2

Courier

PPSA Registrant

DUCA FINANCIAL SERVICES CREDIT
UNION LTD.

5290 Yonge Street

Toronto, ON, M2N 5P%

Courier

PPSA Registrant

WESTMOUNT GUARANTEE SERVICES
INC.

Suite 205, 600 Cochrane Drive

Markham, ON, L3R 5K3

Courier

PPSA Registrant /
Charge Holder




ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS
LTD.

| 115 Peacekeepers Drive Sw

Calgary, AB, T3E 7X4

Courier

PPSA Registrant

ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS
LTD

Po Box# 1089, 65 Reive Blvd
Cookstown, ON, LOL 1LO

Courier

PPSA Registrant

PHILIP HORGAN LAW
120 Carlton St., Toronto, ON M5A 4K2

Philip Horgan
phorgan@carltonlaw.ca

Counsel for Classic Tile Contractors

Email

Counsel for Lien
Claimant

PRESVELOS LAWLLP
141 Adelaide St W, Unit 1006
Toronto, ON M5H 3L5

' Sam A. Presvelos
- spresvelos@presveloslaw.com

Counsel For C.&A. Tedesco
Waterproofing Inc

Email

Counsel for Lien
Claimant

BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES
9100 Jane Street, 2nd floor,
Concord, Ont L4K 0A4

Emilio Bisceglia
a scotiguido@hotmail.com

'Counsel for Speedy Electrical
Contractors Limited

Email

Counsel for Lien
Claimant

SANGHA CONSTRUCTION LAW
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2 Robert Speck Pkwy Suite 750,
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1H8

Jaspal Sangha
iaspal@sanghaconstructioniaw.com

| Col.'msel for Colour of Painting LTD.

Email

Counsel for Lien
Claimant




SUTHERLAND LAW
169 Cityview Boulevard
Vaughan, ON L4H 5A4

ncorazza@sutherlaw.com

Counsel for Stephenson's Rental
Services Inc.

Email

Counsel for Lien
Claimant

| Canada Revenue Agency
1 c/o Department of Justice
.Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Email: AGC-PGC. Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

Email

Governmental
Agency

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF

CANADA

as represented by Ministry of Finance

| AM & Collections Branch (EHT) BN
722498722

347 Preston St, 3rd Floor (320/187)
Ottawa, ON, K1S 3H8

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

Email

Governmental
Agency

WENTWORTH STANDARD
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO.
664

c/o Levitt Di Lella Duggan & Chaplick LLP
425 University Avenue, Suite 500
“Toronto, ON M5G 176

“Joyce Viterbo
jviterbo@lddclawyers.com

Email

Condominium
Corporation

Home Construction Regulatory
Authority

40 Sheppard Ave West, 4th Floor, Suite
400

Toronto, ON M2N 6K9

Legal@hcraontario.ca

Email

Regulatory Agency




| ICP DEVELOPERS INC.
5400 Bimini Court,
Mississauga, ON, L5M 6G9

Courier

Claimant

AZEVEDO & NELSO
Professional Corp.
Barrister and Solicitors
892 Colege Street
Toronto, ON M6H 1A4

William Ribeiro (LSO #45509U)
Tel: 416-533-7133

Fax: 416-533-3114
Email: wribeiro@azevedonelson.com

| counsel for Primeline Windows and
Doors Inc.

Email

Claimant

ANDREW CORSO SMEETS LLP
102-21 Hunter Street East
Hamilton, ON L8N 1M2

Anthony (Tony) Corso (LSO #P07752)
| Tel: 905-521-3098
Fax: 905-526-8061

Email: tcorso@acslegal.ca

Counsel for ReMax Real Estate Centre
Inc. Brokerage

Email

Claimant

2677949 Ontario Inc. o/a Save Max
DreamHome Realty

21 Clunburry Rd.,

Brampton, ON L7A 5B5

Tel: 416-825-1357

Courier

Claimant

RAR LITITGATION
277 Lakeshore Rd. E, Suite 300
Qakville, ON L6J 6J3

éogdan Artus
Tel: 905-731-8100 ext. 228

Fax: 866-751-5134
Email: bartus@rarlitigation.com

Email

Claimant




Counsel to SM Cladding Solutions

GOWLING WLG
100 King St W Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Kate Yurkovich
Tel: 416-862-4342
Email: kate.vurkovich@agowlingwlg.com

I Counsel to the Brick Warehouse LP

Email

Claimant

UB Realty Inc. Brokerage
2985 Drew Rd., Suite -0216
Mississauga, ON L4T 0A4

Tel: 647-910-9000
Email: mina@ubrealty.com

Counsel for UB Realty Inc. Brokerage

Email

Claimant

McCague Borlack LLP
. 130 King St W #2700
qujo'nto, ON M5X 1C7

Eric Turkienicz

Tel: 416.860.3895

Fax: 416.860.0003

Email: eturkienicz@meccagueborlack.com

Counsel to AEON Landscaping Corp.

Email

Claimant

AVIVA INSURANCE COMPANY
LEGAL DEPT.
<4800 — 100 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5X 2A2

Darren O’Sullivan

Senior Claims Specialist

Surety Risk Management

Global and Corp. Specialty

Tel: 437-235-2058

Email: darren.osullivan@aviva.com

Counsel fo AVIVA Insurance Company of
Canada

Email

Claimant




| Blaney McMurtry LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5

Varoujan Arman (LSO #60025K)
Tel: 416-596-2884

Email: varman@blaney.com

Counsel to Maple Terrazzo Marble & Tile
Partnership

Email

Claimant

| WATEROUS HOLDEN AMEY HITCHON
tLLP

LAWYERS

20 Wellington Street, P.O. Box 1510
Brantford, ON N3T 5V6

Derek Sinko (LSO #71842R}
Tel: 519-751-6411
Email: dsinko@waterousholden.com

Counsel for Palm Enterprises Inc.

Email

Claimant

Levitt Di Lella Duggan & Chaplick LLP
Lawyers

- 425 University Ave., Suite #500

Toronto, ON M5G 1T6

Bradley Chaplick
Fax: 416-512-8710
Email: jviterbo@Iddclawyers.com

Counsel for Wentworth Standard
Condominium Corporation No. 664

Email

Claimant




EMAIL SERVICE LIST

ieff.larry@paliareroland.com;

rvan.shah@paliareroland.com;
alan.page@slf.ca;
iaversa@airdberlis.com
mlici@airdberlis.com;
phorgan@carltonlaw.ca;
spresvelos@presveloslaw.com;

a scottquido@hotmail.com;
jaspal@sanghaconstructioniaw.com;
ncorazza@sutherlaw.com;
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gec.ca;
i_nsolvencv.unit@ontario.ca;
jviterbo@lddclawyers.com;
Legal@hcraontario.ca;
wribeiro@azevedonelson.com;
tcorso@acslegal.ca,;
bartus@rarlitigation.com,
kate.vurkovich@gowlingwlg.com;
mina@ubrealty.com,
eturkienicz@mccagueborlack.com;
darren.osullivan@aviva.com,
varman@blaney.com;
dsinko@waterousholden.com,
iviterbo@ddclawyers.com,
msassi@cassels.com;
mclarksonmaciel@cassels.com;




